© Viking S.A. | Z.I. Haneboesch | L-4562 Differdange/Niederkorn | www.viking-emea.com |
Hose diameter 25 mm inner diameter
27 mm outer diameter
Approvals*
Inlet size 1"/DN25 or 1-1/4"/DN32 BSP
(1"/DN25 NPT on request)
Outlet size 1/2"/DN15 or 3/4"/DN20
Lengths 700 mm, 1,000 mm, 1,200 mm,

	      Support bar: 1,000 mm
	      Approvals:
Fireking™ is a trademark of The Viking Corporation
Note: This document contains basic product information only. Information, photos and drawings are not contractually binding. In all cases, the manufacturer’s full technical
documentation remains the reference document. Note that certificates, test reports and approvals may be published in the OEM name.
The contents of this publication are subject to modifications without notice. All rights reserved
Cert/LPCB ref.096k
Product Sheet | Water Products
Page 2/5
Part Number1 Length
(mm) Outlet
Max. # 90° Bends Equiv. Length (m)2
UL LPCB UL
LPCB
Straight3 90° L4 90° L25
VK27N-T700(1/2H) 700
DN15 (1/2")
2 2 7.9 6.4 6.7 12.7
VK27N-T1000(1/2H) 1,000 3 3 13.7 12.0 11.8 18.5
VK27N-T1200(1/2H) 1,200 3 3 15.5 13.7 14.0 19.8
VK27N-T1500(1/2H) 1,500 3 3 20.1 16.6 16.9 22.8
VK27N-T1800(1/2H) 1,800 3 3 21.0 18.8 19.2 24.6
VK27N-T700(3/4H) 700
DN20 (3/4")
2 2 9.4 6.4 6.7 -
VK27N-T1000(3/4H) 1,000 3 3 15.2 12.0 11.8 -

	   Support bar: 1,000 mm
	   Approvals:
Cert/LPCB ref.096k
Fireking™ is a trademark of The Viking Corporation
Note: This document contains basic product information only. Information, photos and drawings are not contractually binding. In all cases, the manufacturer’s full technical
documentation remains the reference document. Note that certificates, test reports and approvals may be published in the OEM name.
The contents of this publication are subject to modifications without notice. All rights reserved
Product Sheet | Water Products
Page 3/5
Part Number1 Length
(mm) Outlet
Max. # 90° Bends Equiv. Length (m)2
UL FM LPCB UL FM VdS
LPCB
Straight3 90° L4 90° L25
VK27B-T700(1/2H) 700
DN15 (1/2")
2 1 2 7.9 8.5 3.9 4.8 5.5 11.6
VK27B-T1000(1/2H) 1,000 3 2 3 13.7 14.0 5.5 10.1 10.6 16.9
VK27B-T1200(1/2H) 1,200 3 2 3 15.5 17.4 6.6 12.1 12.2 18.1
VK27B-T1500(1/2H) 1,500 3 3 3 20.1 21.3 8.3 15.4 15.3 21.3
VK27B-T1800(1/2H) 1,800 3 4 3 21.0 25.0 9.9 17.9 18 23.5
VK27B-T700(3/4H) 700
DN20 (3/4")
2 1 2 9.4 8.5 3.9 4.8 5.5 -
VK27B-T1000(3/4H) 1,000 3 1 3 15.2 12.5 5.5 10.1 10.6 -